
 TIME 

0800 

0830 

0900 

0930 

1000 

1030 

1100 

1130 

1200 

1330 

1400 

1430 

1500 

1530 

1600 

1630 

1700 

1730 

FRIDAY – 17APR15 THURSDAY – 16APR15 WEDNESDAY – 15APR15 TUESDAY – 14APR15 MONDAY – 13APR15 

Military Judge Course  (13 April – 1 May) Demo/Group 
activity 

Exercise Lecture Breakout/
Panel 

Individual / 
Group Prep 

Opening Remarks 
BG Pede/ LTC Grimes/ MAJ 
McFeatters 
0900-0950 

QUIZ 

Case File, EDR, Docket 
Management, 802, and 
Preparing Your Bench  
CTJ by Service 1010-1100 
 

Jurisdiction/Speedy 
Trial/Pretrial Restraint 
 
MAJ Steward  
1430-1620 
 
 

Pleadings/LIOs/Multiplicity 
 
MAJ Stephens 
0900-0950 
 
 

Electronic Larceny 
 
MAJ Bateman 
0800-0850 
 
 
 

Group Problem Solving:  
Pleadings/LIOs/Multiplicity 
MAJ Stephens 
1010-1100 

DEMO:  Arraignment 
Criminal Law Faculty & COL 
Osborn 
1630-1720 
 
 
 

Article 120 
MAJ Bateman 
1110-1200, then 1330-1420 

Defenses and Mental 
Responsibility 
 
MAJ Bateman 
 
0800-0950 
 
 

Evidence: Hearsay 
 
Maj Pedden 
1430-1520 
 
 Group Problem Solving:  
Hearsay 
Maj Pedden 
1530-1620 

Rapid Fire Drills:  Hearsay 
1630-1720 
Faculty 

ICEBREAKER 
QUIZ 

Appellate View and MRE 103 – 
105/Standards of Review 
COL Lind 
1010-1100 
 
 

QUIZ QUIZ QUIZ / Discovery and 
Production Exercise (Due 
Mon, 20 Apr, 0800) 

Evidence: Foundations 
 
Maj Pedden 
1110-1200 
 
 

Rapid Fire Drills:  Foundations 
1330-1420 
Faculty 

Chief Trial Judge Seminar 
1010-1100 
CTJ (By Service) 

Lunch Lunch Lunch Lunch Lunch 

Court-Martial Personnel 
 
LTC Grimes 
1430--1520 
 
 

Article 32, UCMJ and Article 34, 
UCMJ 
MAJ Steward 
1330-1420 
 
 

Motions, Findings and 
Conclusions of Law 
 
MAJ  Stephens 
 
0800-0950 
 
 

Discovery 
Maj Durden 
 
1630-1720 
 
 

Unlawful Command Influence 
LTC Grimes 
 
1530-1620 
 
 
 

Confrontation Clause 
 
Maj Pedden 
 
0900-1100 
 
 

Group Problem Solving:  
Confrontation Clause 
Maj Pedden 
1110-1200 

Production 
Maj Durden 
 
1430-1520 
 Expert  Testimony 
Maj Pedden 
1530-1620 
 

Instructions Practice 
 
COL Nance 
 
1430-1620 
 
 

Electronic Benchbook 
1330-1420 
COL Nance 
 

Instructions Law 
MAJ Bateman 
1110-1200 

Voir Dire And Trial Rules 
 
MAJ Stephens 
1630-1720 
 

NDAA Changes 
ADC Faculty 
1110-1200 

In-processing  
Registration and Computer 
Receipt 
0800-0900 

US Army 
(Active/Reserve/Guard) 
PT Test at The Park 
 
 
0600-UTC 

Senior Judge Panel 
 
1330-1420 
 
CTJ 

Study Time 
 
1630-1720 
 

US Army (AD/AR/NG) 
Height/Weight  in basement 
0730-UTC 



 TIME 

0800 

0830 

0900 

0930 

1000 

1030 

1100 

1130 

1200 

1330 

1400 

1430 

1500 

1530 

1600 

1630 

1700 

1730 

FRIDAY – 24 APR15 THURSDAY – 23APR15 WEDNESDAY – 22APR15 TUESDAY – 21APR15 MONDAY – 20APR15 

Military Judge Course  (13 April – 1 May) Demo/Group 
activity 

Exercise Lecture Breakout/
Panel 

Individual / 
Group Prep 

Discovery and Production Ruling 
Motion: Feedback 
CTJ 
0800 – 0850 

QUIZ / Findings of Fact and 
Conclusions of Law (Due 
Thursday 23 April, 0800) 

 

Professional Responsibility 
LTC Grimes 
1010-1100 
 
 
 

Search and  Seizure 
 
 
Maj Durden 
 
 
 
0800-0950 
 
 

DEMO:  Article 39(a) MRE 412 
Motion 
COL Osborn and Faculty 
1530-1720 
 
 
 
 

MRE 412-414 
 
Maj Pedden 
1430-1520 

Pretrial Agreements 
 
MAJ Misinec 
1430-1520 
 
 
 

Group Problem Solving:  Pretrial 
Agreements 
MAJ Misinec 
1530-1620 
 
 
 

Rapid Fire Drills:  Character and 
Uncharged Misconduct 
0900 - 0950 
Faculty 

QUIZ / Instructions 
Exercise (Due Friday 24 

April, 0800)  

QUIZ 

Lunch Lunch Lunch Lunch Lunch 

MRE 412 Motion Feedback 
CTJ 
1530-1620 
 
 

Arguments 
 
MAJ McFeatters 
0800-0850 
 
 

Sentencing Institute 
 
CTJ 
1110-1200 
 
 

Sentencing Institute 
(cont) 
CTJ 
1330-1420 

Breakout Sessions:  Professional 
Responsibility 
1110 - 1200 
CTJ Breakout/ Faculty 

Group Problem Solving:  Form 
of Pleas 
MAJ Misinec 
1630-1720 
 
 
 

Evidence: Character and 
Uncharged Misconduct 
Maj Pedden 
0800-0850 

QUIZ 

New Judges Panel 
 
1330 - 1520 
 
 
 
 

CAAF Judge Presentation 
 
1010 - 1200 
 
 

DEMO:  Model Guilty and  
Sentencing Instructions 
CTJ by Service 
 
1430-1720 
 
 
 

Sentencing  
1010 - 1100 
MAJ Stephens 
 
 
 

Rapid Fire Drills:  Arguments 
0900-0950 
Faculty 

Self-Incrimination 
Maj Durden 
1330-1520 
 
 

Privileges 
 
Maj Pedden 
1330-1420 
 
 

Chief Trial Judge Seminar: 
1530-1620 
CTJ Breakout (By Service) 

Form of Question/Objections 
MAJ McFeatters 
0900-0950 

Rapid Fire Drills:  Objections 
1010-1100 
Faculty 

Evidence: Impeachment 
 
Maj Pedden 
1010-1100 
 Rapid Fire Drills:  Impeachment 
1110-1200 
Faculty 

Evidence: Memory Issues 
 
Maj Pedden 
0800-0850 
 
 
Rapid Fire Drills:  Memory 
0900-0950 
Faculty 

Panel: Court Reporter 
 
1330-1420 
 
 

Study Time 
1630-1720 

SVC Role at CM 
 
CTJ Breakout (By Service) 
1110-1200 
 
 

Instructions Exercise Release 
COL Osborn/MAJ Bateman 
1630-1720 
 
 



 TIME 

0800 

0830 

0900 

0930 

1000 

1030 

1100 

1130 

1200 

1330 

1400 

1430 

1500 

1530 

1600 

1630 

1700 

1730 

FRIDAY – 1MAY15 THURSDAY – 30APR15 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

**Army Trial Judge Students 
 REQ / Others Optional 

WEDNESDAY – 29APR15 TUESDAY – 28APR15 MONDAY – 27APR15 

Military Judge Course  (13 April – 1 May Demo/Group 
activity 

Exercise Lecture Breakout/
Panel 

Individual / 
Group Prep 

Instructions Exercise: Feedback 
COL Osborn/ADC Faculty 
0800 – 0850 

Judicial 
Methodology 
 
 
COL Osborn 
 
0800 – 0950 

OTJAG/CRIM 
1030-1100 
1000-1050 
 
 

Lunch Lunch Lunch Lunch Lunch 

Guilty Plea Prep Time 
0900-0950 

Exercise: Guilty Plea Exercise 
1010-1200 
Faculty and Judges 

Exercise: Guilty Plea Exercise 
1330-1520 
Faculty and Judges 

Professional Responsibility and  
Elimination of Bias  
 
LTC Grimes 
 
1530-1720 
 
 

Exercise: Guilty Plea Exercise 
0800-1200 
Faculty and Judges 

Exercise: Guilty Plea Exercise 
1330-1720 
Faculty and Judges 

Appellate 
Breakout 
Sessions 
 
 
 
0800-1100 

TDS Rep 
1010-1030 

Judicial Methodology Seminar 
 
1110-1200 
CTJ Breakout (By Service) 

Judicial Methodology Seminar 
 
1330-1520 
CTJ Breakout (By Service) 

Chief Trial Judge Briefings  
1010-1100 
CTJ Breakout 

 
Graduation Rehearsal 
 
1330-UTC 

Grad Dinner:  1900 (Happy Hour 
at 1830) 

Class Photos 
 
 

Outprocessing 
 
 
1000 - UTC 
Faculty 
 
 

Graduation & Robing Ceremony  
0800 
BG Wilson/COL Osborn 
 

Training 
Magistrates:  PC 
Reviews  & PTC** 
0900-0950 
 
 
 

Chief Trial Judge Briefings  
1110-1200 
CTJ Breakout (By Service) 

High Visibility Cases 
 
COL Lind / COL Osborn 
1530-1620 
 
 
 
 
 

Appellate 
Breakout 
Session 
0900-0950 

One Judge On Judging: 
Perspective and Process 
COL Pohl 
1630-1720 
 
 
 
 
 

Make Up APFT:  0600-UTC 
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